PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3875432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE A. TAPLIN	10/11/2013
PANO A. SPILIOTIS	10/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUXDATA, INC.
Street Address:	176 ANDERSON AVE.
Internal Address:	STE. F304
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14314469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)346-2135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-346-3783

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
Address Line 1: 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FDI104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. HAMMOND	
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Hammond/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20160517 FDI101 assgt w_FDI104 FR#page1.tif source=20160517 FDI101 assgt w_FDI104 FR#page2.tif source=20160517 FDI101 assgt w_FDI104 FR#page3.tif

PATENT 503828783 REEL: 038612 FRAME: 0791

source=20160517 FDI101 assgt w_FDI104 FR#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038612 FRAME: 0792 Applicants: TAPLIN et al.

Application No.: 13/412,875

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MULTISPECTRAL BASED DETECTION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

Lawrence A. TAPLIN; presently residing at 30 Arlington St., Rochester NY 14607; Pane A. SPILIOTIS; presently residing at 2587 Lehigh Station Road, Pittsford NY 14534;

have invented an APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MULTISPECTRAL BASED DETECTION ("The Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, FluxData, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York State with offices at 125 Tech Park Drive, Rochester NY 14623 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Lawrence A. TAPLIN and Pano A. SPILIOTIS

have sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

FluxData, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention, and the said application and all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

The undersigned further agree to execute any additional documents that may be useful or necessary to confirm, perfect, or record this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance, and to provide all assistance that **FluxData**, **Inc.** may reasonably request in connection with the confirmation, perfection, or recordation of this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance.

the 11±1	day of October	OF, the undersigne . 2013.	d have hereunto set their hands a	nd seals as of
			11	
			In his	
			Lawrence A. TAPL	IN
			Pano A. SPILIOT	is _c
STATE OF N	NEW YORK F Monroe			
CODIVITO	1 11010	SS.:		
person of the same to be hi	at name, who sign is free act and deed	ed and sealed the f	VALERIE L. HEMINK Notary Public - State of New York No. 01HEM270303 Qualified in Morroe County Commission Expires Cotober 15, 20/6	wn to be the owledges the
STATE OF N	VEW YORK			
COUNTY O	F_7Konrol	: ss.:		
On th	is day of	October, 2013, 1	pefore me, a Notary Public in and	for the State
and County a	iforesaid, personal	lly appeared Pano A	A. SPILIOTIS, to me known to	be the person
or that name, be his free ac		sealed the foregoing	g instrument and he acknowledge	s the same to
1				
Notary Public	redk	enul	VALERIE L. HEMINK Notary Public - State of New York	
TACINTA LUDIO			No. 01HE8270393	



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 WWW.18910.gov

1	APPLICATION	FILING or	GRP ART				
	NUMBER	371(c) DATE	UNIT	FIL FEE REC'D	ATTY.DOCKET.NO	TOT CLAIMS	IND CLAIMS
•	14/314,469	06/25/2014	2878	730	FDI104	18	2

CONFIRMATION NO. 2618

FILING RECEIPT

46488
JOHN M. HAMMOND
PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE
SUITE 205
WEST HENRIETTA, NY 14586

Date Mailed: 07/03/2014

Receipt is acknowledged of this non-provisional patent application. The application will be taken up for examination in due course. Applicant will be notified as to the results of the examination. Any correspondence concerning the application must include the following identification information: the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please submit a written request for a Filing Receipt Correction. Please provide a copy of this Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" for this application, please submit any corrections to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested corrections

Inventor(s)

Lawrence A. TAPLIN, Rochester, NY;

Pano A. SPILIOTIS, Rochester, NY;

Applicant(s)

FluxData, Inc., Rochester, NY

Power of Attorney: None.

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

This application is a CON of 13/412,875 03/06/2012 which claims benefit of 61/449,969 03/07/2011

Foreign Applications for which priority is claimed (You may be eligible to benefit from the **Patent Prosecution Highway** program at the USPTO. Please see http://www.uspto.gov for more information.) - None. Foreign application information must be provided in an Application Data Sheet in order to constitute a claim to foreign priority. See 37 CFR 1.55 and 1.76.

If Required, Foreign Filing License Granted: 07/02/2014

The country code and number of your priority application, to be used for filing abroad under the Paris Convention, is **US 14/314,469**

Projected Publication Date: Request for Non-Publication Acknowledged

Non-Publication Request: Yes Early Publication Request: No

** SMALL ENTITY **

page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038612 FRAME: 0795 Title

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MULTISPECTRAL BASED DETECTION

Preliminary Class

250

RECORDED: 05/17/2016

Statement under 37 CFR 1.55 or 1.78 for AIA (First Inventor to File) Transition Applications: No

PROTECTING YOUR INVENTION OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES

Since the rights granted by a U.S. patent extend only throughout the territory of the United States and have no effect in a foreign country, an inventor who wishes patent protection in another country must apply for a patent in a specific country or in regional patent offices. Applicants may wish to consider the filing of an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT). An international (PCT) application generally has the same effect as a regular national patent application in each PCT-member country. The PCT process **simplifies** the filing of patent applications on the same invention in member countries, but **does not result** in a grant of "an international patent" and does not eliminate the need of applicants to file additional documents and fees in countries where patent protection is desired.

Almost every country has its own patent law, and a person desiring a patent in a particular country must make an application for patent in that country in accordance with its particular laws. Since the laws of many countries differ in various respects from the patent law of the United States, applicants are advised to seek guidance from specific foreign countries to ensure that patent rights are not lost prematurely.

Applicants also are advised that in the case of inventions made in the United States, the Director of the USPTO must issue a license before applicants can apply for a patent in a foreign country. The filing of a U.S. patent application serves as a request for a foreign filing license. The application's filing receipt contains further information and guidance as to the status of applicant's license for foreign filing.

Applicants may wish to consult the USPTO booklet, "General Information Concerning Patents" (specifically, the section entitled "Treaties and Foreign Patents") for more information on timeframes and deadlines for filing foreign patent applications. The guide is available either by contacting the USPTO Contact Center at 800-786-9199, or it can be viewed on the USPTO website at http://www.uspto.gov/web/offices/pac/doc/general/index.html.

For information on preventing theft of your intellectual property (patents, trademarks and copyrights), you may wish to consult the U.S. Government website, http://www.stopfakes.gov. Part of a Department of Commerce initiative, this website includes self-help "toolkits" giving innovators guidance on how to protect intellectual property in specific countries such as China, Korea and Mexico. For questions regarding patent enforcement issues, applicants may call the U.S. Government hotline at 1-866-999-HALT (1-866-999-4258).

page 2 of 3